
SCHEDULE OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016/2017 

(not certified copy) 

 

1st Semester 

 

Beginning of the semester and the academic year: 5th September 2016 (Monday) 

 

Registration period: 5th September 2016 (Monday) – 9th September 2016 (Friday) 

Students must enrol (register for the semester as active or passive) and finalize their course schedule 

during this period. There are no lectures during the registration period. 

Academic year opening ceremony:  

Faculty of Business and Economics:  9th September 2016 (Friday) 1100 (central opening ceremony) 

Georgikon Faculty:    3rd September 2016 (Saturday) 1030 

Faculty of Engineering:   10th September 2016 (Saturday) 1100 

Faculty of Modern Philology and Social Sciences: 8th September 2016 (Thursday) 1100 

Faculty of Information Technology:  7th September 2016 (Wednesday) 1100 

Nagykanizsa Campus:    7th September 2016 (Wednesday) 1600 

Term time: 12th September 2016 (Monday) – 17th December 2016 (Saturday) 

(14 weeks with lectures) 

Public holiday:   1st November 2016 (Tuesday) 

Autumn holiday:  31st October (Monday) – 4th November (Friday) 2016 

Institutional Academic Student Conference: 9th November 2016 (Wednesday) (no tuition on 

that day) 

Dual practice weeks:  5th-9th September 2016 

   2nd-4th November 2016 

   30th January – 3rd February 2017 

    

End of term time: 17th December 2016 (Saturday)  

Examination period (6 weeks, 29 work days)*:  

19th December 2016 (Monday) – 27th January 2017 (Friday)  

Final examination period:  

19th December 2016 (Monday) – 27th January 2017 (Friday)** 

(The dates of the final exams for each academic programme are determined by the responsible 

Department. For the precise date of your final exam please contact to your Department.) 

Closure of the semester (winter holiday): 30th January-3rd February 2017 

End of the 1st semester: 27th January 2017 (Friday) 

Graduation ceremony: 

Faculty of Business and Economics:  10th February 2017 (Friday) 1100 

Georgikon Faculty:    11th February 2017 (Saturday) 1030 

Faculty of Engineering:   3rd February 2017 (Friday) 1100 

Faculty of Information Technology:  4th February 2017 (Saturday) 1100 

Faculty of Modern Philology and Social Sciences: 9th February 2016 (Thursday) 1100 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2nd Semester 

 

Beginning of the 2nd semester: 6th February 2017 

Registration period: 6th February (Monday) – 10th February 2017 (Friday)  

Students must enrol (register for the semester as active or passive) and finalize their course schedule 

during this period. There are no lectures during the registration period. 

Term time: 13th February 2017 (Monday) – 20th May 2017 (Friday) (14 weeks 

with lectures) 

Public holidays:  15th March 2017 (Wednesday) 

    17th April 2017 (Easter Monday) 

    1st May 2017 (Monday) 

Spring holiday:  18-21st April 2017 (Tuesday-Friday) 

Education breaks:  28th April 2017 (Friday - Student Day) 

Dual practice weeks:  6-10th February 2017 

          18-21st April 2017 

End of term time: 20th May 2017 (Friday)  

Examination period (6 weeks, 29 work days): 

22nd May 2017 (Monday) – 30th June 2017 (Friday) 

Public holiday:   5th June 2017 (Whit Monday) 

Final examination period: 6th June 2017 (Monday) – 30th June 2017 (Friday) 

Graduation ceremony**: 

Faculty of Business and Economics:  30th June 2017 (Friday) 1100 

Georgikon Faculty:    1st June 2017 (Saturday) 1030 

Faculty of Engineering:   7th July 2017 (Friday) 1000 

Faculty of Information Technology:  7th July 2017 (Friday) 1700 

Faculty of Modern Philology and Social Sciences: 8th July 2017 (Saturday) 1100 

Nagykanizsa Campus:    1st July 2017 (Saturday) 1700 

 

End of the semester and the academic year: 30th June 2017 
 

Notification: 

* 27th December 2016 - 1st January 2017 the University is closed 

** The Faculty cannot organize final examinations 3 weeks before the graduation ceremony of the Faculty 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


